1	2023 RES-041
2	
3	AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF 2023 DONATED FUNDS
4	FROM THE FRIENDS OF CAPITAL SPRINGS RECREATION AREA
5	
6	The Friends of Capital Springs Recreation area have donated \$15,527 to support the
7	funding of a Naturalist LTE dedicated to conducting educational activities associated
8	with the Lussier Family Heritage Center and the Capital Springs Recreation Area.
9	
10	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and
11	the Dane County Executive hereby accept \$15,527 from The Friends of Capital Springs
12	Recreation Area to support LTE naturalist staffing,
13	
14	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the Dane
15	County Executive gives thanks to The Friends of Capital Springs Recreation Area for
16	their generous donation.
17	
18	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that account LWRPKOP 81566 Donation Revenue be
19	increased by \$15,527, account LWRPKOP 10092 LTE-Cap Springs Expense be
20	increased \$14,424 and account LWRPKOP 10108 Social Security Expense be
21	increased by \$1,103. These funds shall carry forward until expended.